### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as		02/17/2011	National
Agent for the Lenders		02/17/2011	Association: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATI Properties, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 N.E. Old Salem Road
City:	Albany
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97321
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062290	ARCHITEX
Registration Number:	2566055	FLASHTEX
Registration Number:	2598880	GRIPTEX
Registration Number:	1885807	KOOL LINE
Serial Number:	78468488	409 ALMZ
Serial Number:	78494521	ATI 425
Serial Number:	78676150	DURATUBE
Serial Number:	78485418	ECON-O-MISER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: TRAIP@THORPREED.COM

Correspondent Name: THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP

Address Line 2: 30	e Oxford Centre  Grant Street, 14th Floor  sburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	1: 016613.104197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
Signature:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
Date:	02/24/2011
Total Attachments: 7 source=110224_2#page1.tif source=110224_2#page2.tif source=110224_2#page3.tif source=110224_2#page4.tif source=110224_2#page5.tif source=110224_2#page6.tif source=110224_2#page7.tif	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 17, 2011 (this "Release"), is made and entered into by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) under that certain First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005 (the "Agreement"), made by ATI Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") in connection with that certain First Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated August 4, 2005, among the Grantor, Oregon Metallurgical Corporation, an Oregon corporation, Allegheny Ludlum Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, TDY Industries, Inc., a California corporation, ALC Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Jessop Steel Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, Jewel Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ATI Funding Corporation, a Delaware corporation and Jessop Steel Acquisition, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement), PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank"), JPMorgan Chase Bank ("JPMorgan") and various other financial institutions from time to time (PNC Bank, JPMorgan and such other financial institutions are each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), PNC Bank, as administrative and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), Bank of America, N.A., National City Business Credit, Inc. and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as documentation agents for the Lenders, and PNC Capital Markets, Inc. and J. P. Morgan Securities, Inc. as co-lead arrangers and joint book runners (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), recorded August 15, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame: 003174/0660:

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge its right, title and interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all Lien or security interest it has in the Trademarks; All rights to such Trademarks hereby revert to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to take any reasonable actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Grantor to effectuate, record or evidence the release of the Agent's security interest in such Trademarks, as applicable.

{01207577}

3. The Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against such Trademarks, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

{01207577}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release on the date written above.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: Susan J. Dimmick

Title: Senior Vice President

{01207577}

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Commowerest OF The neighbours	
COUNTY OF Majering	SS:
	1.6 1.6
On this // day of February, 2011,	before me, the undersigned officer, a
Notary Public, personally appeared Justy / Ju	much, who being duly sworn,
did acknowledge himself/herself to be the forest	kee head on PNC Bank, National
Association, and that he/she, as such officer, being auth	norized to do so executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained.	2 2
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and official seal.
Hipsy ?	Marts
· //	Notary Public
U	•
My Commission Expires:	

NOTARIAL SEAL MARY K DINARDO Notary Public CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Jul 21, 2013

{01207577}

## EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

{01207577}

( .

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS ATI PROPERTIES, INC. (FOR ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORPORATION)

A introduction No.	75/037,758 08-Dec-1995 2,062,290 13-May-1997	66,055 30-Apr-2002			85,807 28-Mar-1895
Filling Date: Re	38-Dec-1995 2,0	12-May-2000 2,566,055	42_May_2000 0 500 000	Z-141ay-2000 Z,0	16-May-1994   1,885,807
Application No:	75/037,758	76/050,386	76/049.415		
l rademark:		FLASHTEX	GRIPTEX	KOOL LINE	

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
ATI PROPERTIES, INC.
(FOR ALLEGHENY LUDLUM CORPORATION)

Filing Date:	17-Aug-2004
Trademark: Application No:	78/468,488
400 41 847	TOS ALIVIE

Trademark Notice of Security Interest - PNC-ATI (00637048),DOC

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS
ATI PROPERTIES, INC.
(FOR WAH CHANG)

Trademark	Application No.	
ATI 425	78/494,521	FIIIIB Date: 05-Oct-2004
DURATUBE	78/676,150	22-Jul-2005

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS ATI PROPERTIES, INC. (FOR JESSOP STEEL COMPANY)

Trademark:	Application No:	
	78/485,418	17-Sep-2004

Trademark Notice of Security Interest - PNC-ATI (00637048),DOC